
Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East  (Saturday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

1 22 22 22 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH<

7 7 7 2 FC

7 7 7 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP VH>

55 1 14 14 15 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

55 5 5 5 5 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR

56 1 55 55 56 TOTAL

# Sprint ENTRANTS 1 4 3 4 7 E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5

44

12

4

60

Race Chair:  Kevin Karpelenia Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East

  Saturday   September 21, 2024

Registrars:  JamieAnn Braatz

Kevin Karpelenia GingerMan Raceway

Chief Steward:  Chris Falconer 2.140

Central Control:  Patt Martin Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

MSCC+SCSCC

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Grid:  John Krebs MCSCC

Chief Starter:  Dewey Reeder, Larry Stanley

Chief F&C:  Taha C & Gregory Baker 8

Chief Safety:  GingerMan Safety 3

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin

Enduro Event Number:

Club ShortName:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Sanctioned by:

Sanction ShortName:

DNS DSQ

# of Finishers

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Track Length:

# Sprint Cars

TOTALFINISHSTART

# Disqualified

DNF

    MC

Other

# of Starters

Presenting Club:

Name of Event:

Date:

Enduro Only

Total Cars

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 # of Starters: 22

Group 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH< GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 22

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 22

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 3 1:47.849 17 29:58.227 1:43.047 West Allis WI 25 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

2 2 ST2 196 Mark Treschl 4 1:49.097 17 31:06.866 1:46.946 Highland Park IL 20 CSCC 210115 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

3 1 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 8 1:50.476 17 31:19.974 1:49.094 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

4 2 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 6 1:49.519 17 31:20.560 1:48.541 Mundelein IL 20 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

5 3 SM 97 Alex Kouklakis 1 1:43.619 17 31:35.243 1:49.119 Dyer IN SCCA CHI 400468 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

6 1 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 12 1:52.037 17 31:43.360 1:49.618 Westby WI 25 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

7 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 11 1:51.315 17 31:44.565 1:49.921 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

8 2 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 9 1:51.001 17 31:49.019 1:50.123 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

9 3 ST2 131 Nathan Isaacson 18 1:58.381 16 30:13.609 1:51.520 Greenwood NE 16 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

10 3 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 14 1:52.291 16 30:15.623 1:51.825 Madison WI 16 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

11 4 SM 20 John Jarvis 13 1:52.287 16 30:19.876 1:51.491 Lake Villa IL 13 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

12 4 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 7 1:49.682 16 30:22.255 1:50.370 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

13 5 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 15 1:53.285 16 30:28.173 1:52.560 Davenport IA 10 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

14 6 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 10 1:51.141 16 30:28.632 1:51.698 Beaver Dam WI 8 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

15 5 SM 04 Todd Colwell 17 1:57.705 16 31:06.240 1:55.319 Middleton WI 10 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

16 7 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 16 1:56.698 16 31:09.318 1:55.278 Lemont IL 7 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

17 6 SM 44 Frank Kovac 19 1:58.831 16 31:36.019 1:54.599 Rhinelander WI 8 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

18 1 GT4 91 Lauren Jones 21 2:03.491 15 30:08.990 1:55.037 Waukesha WI 25 GLSCC 200114 Full 94 Fiat 131 red/white

19 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 20 2:00.912 15 30:34.451 1:58.484 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

20 1 HP 00 Nicole Krueger 22 2:03.608 15 31:15.379 2:01.300 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

21 4 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:47.097 12 * 26:00.069 1:48.767 West Chicago IL 13 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

22 5 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 5 1:49.188 8 * 14:50.143 1:49.028 LaCrosse WI 10 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

Provisional: 1:30 pm   Final: 2:20 pm

Car00 scored manually for Laps 5 thru 10 due to lack of transponder signal.

New Track Record (1:43.047) for ST2 by Will Ostrowski.

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 # of Starters: 7

Group 2 FC GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FC 45 Trevor Willilams 1 1:31.456 20 31:09.292 1:30.373 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP-08 blue

2 2 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 3 1:32.334 20 31:31.207 1:33.051 South Holland IL 20 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

3 3 FC 11 Taylor Stein 4 1:32.834 20 31:36.742 1:33.124 Rochester Hills MI SCCA DET 416381 Full 13 Elan DP08 red

4 4 FC 15 Patrick McRee 5 1:43.639 20 32:12.743 1:35.604 Lapeer MI SCCA DET 279510_1 Full 93 Van Diemen RF93  (FC)white/orange

5 5 FC 3 Jerry Weida 2 1:32.137 18 * 28:15.042 1:32.054 West Lafayette IN SCCA SBR 205234 Full 89 Reynard SF2000 white

6 6 FC 98 John Filios 6 1:48.676 17 31:21.166 1:48.375 Canton MI 8 LSCC 202205 Full 90 Reynard RF-90  (FC) red/white

7 7 FC 13 Anthony DiCesaro III 7 * Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 377518 Full Van Diemen  (FC) blue/gray

Provisional: 2:10 pm   Final:  3:35 pm

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 # of Starters: 7

Group 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP VH>GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 1 1:38.680 18 30:58.032 1:40.036 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

2 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 5 1:40.637 18 31:21.954 1:41.385 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

3 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 6 1:46.236 18 34:04.132 1:47.255 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

4 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 4 1:39.473 15 * 25:47.560 1:39.155 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

5 1 VH> 41 Joseph Cromas 7 1:58.893 15 31:17.992 2:01.722 Northville MI 25 SCSCC 130104 Full 71 Plymouth Duster red

6 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 3 1:39.446 9 * 15:27.535 1:41.581 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

7 2 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 2 1:39.395 2 * 3:20.376 1:40.011 Glenview IL 20 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

Provisional: 3:00 pm    Final: 3:55 pm

New Track Record (1:39.155) for GTP by Daniel Speer.

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 # of Starters: 14

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 14

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 15

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 33 Dan Ibrahim 1 1:49.475 17 31:34.342 1:50.345 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full/Inst 03  Mazda Miata silver/green

2 2 ITA 04 Bennett Colwell 2 1:49.951 17 31:40.325 1:50.598 Middleton WI 20 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

3 3 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:50.544 17 31:46.572 1:50.629 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

4 4 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 3 1:50.129 17 32:01.355 1:51.080 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

5 5 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 6 1:51.464 17 32:10.839 1:52.161 Madison WI 10 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

6 6 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 4 1:50.397 17 32:11.969 1:51.178 Elk Grove Village IL 8 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

7 1 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 9 1:52.322 17 32:15.074 1:50.742 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

8 7 ITA 20 John Jarvis 7 1:51.659 17 32:25.979 1:53.008 Lake Villa IL 7 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

9 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 11 1:54.140 17 32:58.029 1:54.972 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

10 2 ITB 38 Steve Burns 13 1:55.742 17 33:02.863 1:55.562 Ottawa IL 20 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

11 3 ITB 137 Rob Connors 12 1:55.716 17 33:12.533 1:54.993 Cedarburg WI SCCA Milw 470923 Full 09 Honda Fit white

12 8 ITA 12 Marcello Cusma 15 1:57.927 17 33:45.490 1:54.986 Mount Juliet TN 6 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

13 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 14 1:57.588 15 32:14.627 2:06.089 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

14 9 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 10 1:53.385 13 * 24:31.301 1:49.523 Mundelein IL 5 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

DNS ITS 5 Anthony DiCesaro IV 8 1:52.301 * Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 552381 Novice 88 BMW 325i black

Provisional: 3:40 pm    Final:  4:35 pm

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 # of Starters: 5

Group 5 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSRGingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:32.373 19 30:36.364 1:34.831 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

2 1 FF 62 Robert Gross 3 1:40.748 18 30:50.774 1:41.375 Washington Twp MI SCCA DET 484119 Full 15 Piper DL-7 red

3 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 4 1:51.060 17 30:52.373 1:47.050 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

4 1 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 5 1:53.923 17 32:13.905 1:51.448 Sugar Grove IL 25 NSSCC 240101 Novice 99 Spec Racer Ford Gen2red

5 1 ASR 11 Dale VandenBush 2 1:33.398 7 * 12:12.646 1:36.237 Humboldt WI SCCA Milw 328691 Full 21 Spartan VP2-Mazda silver

Provisional: 4:15 pm   Final: 5:05 pm

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO3 # of Starters: 4

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 3

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 3 72 2:30:41.974 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

1 E-5 52 Gail Woelfle 42 1:55.823 Brooklyn WI MSCC 890040 Full

1 E-5 52 Rob Woelfle 30 2:00.971 Brooklyn WI MSCC 060111 Full

2 1 E-2 91 Wessel Racing 1 47 2:33:11.294 Brookfield WI GLSCC 94 Fiat 131 red/white

1 E-2 91 Lauren Jones 29 1:59.944 Waukesha WI GLSCC 200114 Full

1 E-2 91 David Wessel 18 1:48.622 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst)

3 1 E-1 18 Bartels Racing 2 39 * 1:54:20.487 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 91 Hionda CRX white

1 E-1 18 Dan Bartels 39 1:45.438 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 220103 Full

E-1 18 Will Ostrowski West Allis WI GLSCC 200112 Full

DNF E-5 44 Frank Kovac 4 26 * 0:51:22.838 1:54.595 Rhinelander WI SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda MIata orange

Provisional:            Final:  6:55 pm

Car18 did not submit any Driver Change Slips, all laps credited to Primary Driver.

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - ENDURO3 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 4

E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 3

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 4

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

3 1 E-1 18 Bartels Racing 2 39 * 1:54:20.487 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 91 Hionda CRX white

1 E-1 18 Dan Bartels 39 1:45.438 Mukwonago WI GLSCC 220103 Full

E-1 18 Will Ostrowski West Allis WI GLSCC 200112 Full

2 1 E-2 91 Wessel Racing 1 47 2:33:11.294 Brookfield WI GLSCC 94 Fiat 131 red/white

1 E-2 91 Lauren Jones 29 1:59.944 Waukesha WI GLSCC 200114 Full

1 E-2 91 David Wessel 18 1:48.622 Milwaukee WI GLSCC 150110 Full (Inst)

1 1 E-5 52 Dog & Butterfly Racing 3 72 2:30:41.974 Brooklyn WI MSCC 86 Honda Civic Si red

1 E-5 52 Gail Woelfle 42 1:55.823 Brooklyn WI MSCC 890040 Full

1 E-5 52 Rob Woelfle 30 2:00.971 Brooklyn WI MSCC 060111 Full

DNF E-5 44 Frank Kovac 4 26 * 0:51:22.838 1:54.595 Rhinelander WI SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda MIata orange

Provisional:            Final:  6:55 pm

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 22

Group 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH< GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 22

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 22

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

6 1 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 12 1:52.037 17 31:43.360 1:49.618 Westby WI 25 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

19 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 20 2:00.912 15 30:34.451 1:58.484 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

18 1 GT4 91 Lauren Jones 21 2:03.491 15 30:08.990 1:55.037 Waukesha WI 25 GLSCC 200114 Full 94 Fiat 131 red/white

20 1 HP 00 Nicole Krueger 22 2:03.608 15 31:15.379 2:01.300 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

3 1 SM 33 Daniel Ibrahim 8 1:50.476 17 31:19.974 1:49.094 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full (Inst) 03 Mazda Miata silver/green

4 2 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 6 1:49.519 17 31:20.560 1:48.541 Mundelein IL 20 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

5 3 SM 97 Alex Kouklakis 1 1:43.619 17 31:35.243 1:49.119 Dyer IN SCCA CHI 400468 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

11 4 SM 20 John Jarvis 13 1:52.287 16 30:19.876 1:51.491 Lake Villa IL 13 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

15 5 SM 04 Todd Colwell 17 1:57.705 16 31:06.240 1:55.319 Middleton WI 10 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

17 6 SM 44 Frank Kovac 19 1:58.831 16 31:36.019 1:54.599 Rhinelander WI 8 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

7 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 11 1:51.315 17 31:44.565 1:49.921 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

8 2 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 9 1:51.001 17 31:49.019 1:50.123 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

10 3 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 14 1:52.291 16 30:15.623 1:51.825 Madison WI 16 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

12 4 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 7 1:49.682 16 30:22.255 1:50.370 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

13 5 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 15 1:53.285 16 30:28.173 1:52.560 Davenport IA 10 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

14 6 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 10 1:51.141 16 30:28.632 1:51.698 Beaver Dam WI 8 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

16 7 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 16 1:56.698 16 31:09.318 1:55.278 Lemont IL 7 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

1 1 ST2 27 Will Ostrowski 3 1:47.849 17 29:58.227 1:43.047 West Allis WI 25 GLSCC 200112 Full 91 Honda CRX black

2 2 ST2 196 Mark Treschl 4 1:49.097 17 31:06.866 1:46.946 Highland Park IL 20 CSCC 210115 Full 90 Honda CRX red/white

9 3 ST2 131 Nathan Isaacson 18 1:58.381 16 30:13.609 1:51.520 Greenwood NE 16 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

21 4 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 2 1:47.097 12 * 26:00.069 1:48.767 West Chicago IL 13 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

22 5 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 5 1:49.188 8 * 14:50.143 1:49.028 LaCrosse WI 10 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

Provisional: 1:30 pm   Final: 2:20 pm

Car00 scored manually for Laps 5 thru 10 due to lack of transponder signal.

New Track Record (1:43.047) for ST2 by Will Ostrowski.

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 7

Group 2 FC GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FC 45 Trevor Willilams 1 1:31.456 20 31:09.292 1:30.373 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP-08 blue

2 2 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 3 1:32.334 20 31:31.207 1:33.051 South Holland IL 20 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

3 3 FC 11 Taylor Stein 4 1:32.834 20 31:36.742 1:33.124 Rochester Hills MI SCCA DET 416381 Full 13 Elan DP08 red

4 4 FC 15 Patrick McRee 5 1:43.639 20 32:12.743 1:35.604 Lapeer MI SCCA DET 279510_1 Full 93 Van Diemen RF93  (FC)white/orange

5 5 FC 3 Jerry Weida 2 1:32.137 18 * 28:15.042 1:32.054 West Lafayette IN SCCA SBR 205234 Full 89 Reynard SF2000 white

6 6 FC 98 John Filios 6 1:48.676 17 31:21.166 1:48.375 Canton MI 8 LSCC 202205 Full 90 Reynard RF-90  (FC) red/white

7 7 FC 13 Anthony DiCesaro III 7 * Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 377518 Full Van Diemen  (FC) blue/gray

Provisional: 2:10 pm   Final:  3:35 pm

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 7

Group 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP VH>GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

4 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 4 1:39.473 15 * 25:47.560 1:39.155 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

2 1 GTSC 76 William Richardson 5 1:40.637 18 31:21.954 1:41.385 DeForest WI 25 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

3 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 6 1:46.236 18 34:04.132 1:47.255 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

1 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 1 1:38.680 18 30:58.032 1:40.036 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

6 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 3 1:39.446 9 * 15:27.535 1:41.581 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

7 2 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 2 1:39.395 2 * 3:20.376 1:40.011 Glenview IL 20 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

5 1 VH> 41 Joseph Cromas 7 1:58.893 15 31:17.992 2:01.722 Northville MI 25 SCSCC 130104 Full 71 Plymouth Duster red

Provisional: 3:00 pm    Final: 3:55 pm

New Track Record (1:39.155) for GTP by Daniel Speer.

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 14

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 14

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 15

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 33 Dan Ibrahim 1 1:49.475 17 31:34.342 1:50.345 Peoria IL 25 CSCC 050302 Full/Inst 03  Mazda Miata silver/green

2 2 ITA 04 Bennett Colwell 2 1:49.951 17 31:40.325 1:50.598 Middleton WI 20 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

3 3 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:50.544 17 31:46.572 1:50.629 Woodstock IL 16 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

4 4 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 3 1:50.129 17 32:01.355 1:51.080 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

5 5 ITA 14 Bruce Szczech 6 1:51.464 17 32:10.839 1:52.161 Madison WI 10 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

6 6 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 4 1:50.397 17 32:11.969 1:51.178 Elk Grove Village IL 8 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

8 7 ITA 20 John Jarvis 7 1:51.659 17 32:25.979 1:53.008 Lake Villa IL 7 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

12 8 ITA 12 Marcello Cusma 15 1:57.927 17 33:45.490 1:54.986 Mount Juliet TN 6 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

14 9 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 10 1:53.385 13 * 24:31.301 1:49.523 Mundelein IL 5 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

9 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 11 1:54.140 17 32:58.029 1:54.972 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

10 2 ITB 38 Steve Burns 13 1:55.742 17 33:02.863 1:55.562 Ottawa IL 20 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

11 3 ITB 137 Rob Connors 12 1:55.716 17 33:12.533 1:54.993 Cedarburg WI SCCA Milw 470923 Full 09 Honda Fit white

13 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 14 1:57.588 15 32:14.627 2:06.089 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

7 1 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 9 1:52.322 17 32:15.074 1:50.742 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

DNS ITS 5 Anthony DiCesaro IV 8 1:52.301 * Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 552381 Novice 88 BMW 325i black

Provisional: 3:40 pm    Final:  4:35 pm

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Saturday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE8 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 5

Group 5 FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

5 1 ASR 11 Dale VandenBush 2 1:33.398 7 * 12:12.646 1:36.237 Humboldt WI SCCA Milw 328691 Full 21 Spartan VP2-Mazda silver

4 1 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 5 1:53.923 17 32:13.905 1:51.448 Sugar Grove IL 25 NSSCC 240101 Novice 99 Spec Racer Ford Gen2red

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:32.373 19 30:36.364 1:34.831 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

3 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 4 1:51.060 17 30:52.373 1:47.050 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

2 1 FF 62 Robert Gross 3 1:40.748 18 30:50.774 1:41.375 Washington Twp MI SCCA DET 484119 Full 15 Piper DL-7 red

Provisional: 4:15 pm   Final: 5:05 pm

September 21, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     8:08 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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